

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT MUNSIF, TIRUTTANI
Present : Tmt. R.D. Gurulakshmi, M.A., M.L., PGDI & CL
District Munsif, Tiruttani

Dated this Thursday, 21st day of November 2024.

IA No.7/2024 in O.S.No.5/2019

S. Gowthami

Duly represented by her power Agent

P. Damodharan

...Petitioner/Plaintiff

/ Vs/

1. G. Neelamegam

2. Manickam

3. Babu

4. Thulasiraman

5. Ramamoorthy

6. R. Dilli

7. The Sub-Registrar, Tiruvelangadu

...Respondents/Defendants

This Petition is coming on 21.11.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of M/s. S. Rajendran, V. Ragu, Counsels for Petitioner/Plaintiff, R1, R5, R7 called absent set exparte. Mr. V.S. Velayudham, Counsel for R2 to R4. Upon perusing the entire case records and having stood over for consideration till this day this court delivered the following:

ORDER

This Petition filed to receive the filing of documents.

Counter not filed. R1 to R7 called absent. No representation for R1 to R7. Today posted as counter no further adjournment. Respondents not turned up. Respondents set exparte. Petition allowed. No cost.

Hand written by me in notes paper, copied and typed by the typist, on 21.11.2024.

Sd/- R.D. Gurulakshmi

21.11.2024

District Munsif,
Tiruttani.